## 505453782 04/30/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5500584

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LOUIS LIN	04/23/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	XPIDER CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO. 360, PENG-YI ROAD, TAIPING DIST.	
City:	TAICHUNG CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16399539

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)659-0930

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number if provided if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703 659 0862

**Email:** john.guice@guicepatents.com

Correspondent Name: GUICE PATENTS PLLC

Address Line 1: 9532 LIBERIA AVENUE, # 805
Address Line 4: MANASSAS, VIRGINIA 20110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4615-0280
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN R. GUICE, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/John R. Guice, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2019

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=4615-0280-DeclarationandAssignment-04-30-19#page1.tif source=4615-0280-DeclarationandAssignment-04-30-19#page2.tif source=4615-0280-DeclarationandAssignment-04-30-19#page3.tif

PATENT 505453782 REEL: 049039 FRAME: 0384

#### PATENT APPLICATION

}	ARATION AND ASSIGNMENT ATENT APPLICATION	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	4615-028
Title of Inventi	DOWN-I RESSED CLAIM DASE		
As a be	low named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This de	claration is directed to:		
	The attached application, or		
	☐ United States Application Number or PCT Internation filed on	nal application number	
The abo	ove-identified application was made or authorized to be made	e by me.	
I believe	e I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a cl	aimed invention in the applic	ation.
	y acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both		nder 18 U.S.C.
	NMENT: signment agreement is applicable to above-identified applica	tion.	
This	s PATENT RIGHT referred to in this agreement is (check on	e):	
***	a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the	ne ASSIGNOR(S) concurre	ently with this
	Agreement.		
	U.S. Patent Application Serial No.		, filed
	on U.S. Patent No		issued
12	on		, 10000
The	PATENT RIGHT assigned under this agreement is (check of	one):	
	U.S. Patent Rights Only.	,	
	Worldwide Patent rights (the assignee shall have the right to Patent Application identified above).	claim benefit for the filing da	ate of any U.S.
INVENTO	ENTOR(S)/ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this oath and agreement in DR/ASSIGNOR 1 The of Inventor: <u>LOUIS LIN</u>		
	e: No. 360, Peng-Yi Road, Taiping Dist., Taichung City, Ta		
Post Offic	e Address: Same as Residence		
	pr/ASSIGNOR 2 me of Inventor:		
Residenc	e:		***************************************

Page 1 of 3

Post Office Address:

INVENTOR/ASSIGNO Legal Name of Invento		***************************************		
Residence:	***************************************	***************************************		***************************************
INVENTOR/ASSIGNO			***************************************	
		***************************************		***************************************
INVENTOR/ASSIGNO	R 5			
Post Office Address:				
XPIDER CO., I	E referred to in this agn LTD. Yi Road, Taiping Dis		•	ame of the first assignee) (address)
Is (check one):	□ an individual	□ a partnership	a Corporation of _	TAIWAN
,	NEE referred to in this			(State or County)
				e of the second assignee)
ls (check one):	□ an individual	□ a partnership	□ a Corporation of	(address)
			E a corporazion or	(State or County)
The Third ASSIGNE	E referred to in this ag	reement is:		
			(full na	me of the third assignee)
				(address)
ls (check one):	□ an individual	□ a partnership	☐ a Corporation of	(State or County)

#### ASSIGNMENT DEED

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, have and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer—the following to each ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letter Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ASSIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, title, and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in an legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced proper protection for said invention.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of GUICE PATENTS PLLC—to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

LOUIS LIN	April 23, 2019
(Name and Signature of Sole or first inventor/assignor)	(Date)
(Name and Signature of second inventor/assignor)	(Date)
(Name and Signature of third inventor/assignor)	(Date)
(Name and Signature of fourth inventor/assignor)	(Date)
(Name and Signature of fifth inventor/assignor)	(Date)
(Name and Signature of sixth inventor/assignor)	(Date)

Page 3 of 3